RT1653
Copyright ©  2020 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS1653-02   May  2020 www.richtek.com
1
Wireless Power Receiver Compliant with WPC
General Description
The RT1653 is a wireless power receiver compliant
with WPC V1.2.4 standard. The RT1653 integrates a

CBOOT1
CCLAMP2
CBOOT2
CCOMM2
CS
CVDD4
CVDD3
CVDD2
CVDD1
COUT
CRECT
Note : The component value and the maximum voltage rating is based on the WPC standard transmitter and 5V
adapter application. The customer should modify it depends on the different design and application.
Table 1. Below are recommended components information
Part Reference Part Number Description Package Manufacturer
CS1 to CS4 GRM188R71H104KA93 0.1F/50V/X7R 0603 MuRata
CCLAMP1, CCLAMP2 GRM188R71H224KAC4 0.22F/50V/X7R 0603 MuRata
CCOMM1, CCOMM2 GRM188R71H223KA01 22nF/50V/X7R 0603 MuRata
RCOMM1, RCOMM2 CR-03FL6---56R 56/0603 0603 Viking
CBOOT1, CBOOT2 GRM188R71H103JA01 10nF/50V/X7R 0603 MuRata
CVDD1, CVDD2, CVDD3, CVDD4 GRM188R71A225ME15 2.2F/10V/X5R 0603 MuRata
CRECT1 to CRECT5 GRM188R6YA106MA73 10F/35V/X5R 0603 MuRata
CADD GRM216R61E105KA12 1F/25V/X5R 0805 MuRata
COUT1, COUT2 GRM188R61E106MA73 10F/25V/X5R 0603 MuRata
R1 CR-03FL6---33k 33k/1% 0603 Viking
NTC NCP15WF104F03RC 100k/(β = 4250k) 0603 MuRata
   RT1653
Copyright © 2020 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.